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PATRICIA L. GLASER - State Bar No. 55668 
pglaser@glaserweil.com 
FRED D. HEATHER - State Bar No. 110650 
fheather@glaserweil.com  
MARY ANN T. NGUYEN – State Bar No. 269099 
mnguyen@glaserweil.com 
GLASER WEIL FINK JACOBS 
   HOWARD AVCHEN & SHAPIRO LLP 
10250 Constellation Boulevard, 19th Floor 
Los Angeles, California 90067 
Telephone:  (310) 553-3000 
Facsimile:   (310) 556-2920  
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
LegalZoom.com, Inc.  
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

WESTERN DIVISION 
 

 

LEGALZOOM.COM, INC., a Delaware 
corporation 
 
 Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
ROCKET LAWYER INCORPORATED, 
a Delaware corporation 
 
 Defendant. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Case No. 2:12-cv-09942-GAF (AGRx)
   

 
ORDER GRANTING EX PARTE 
APPLICATION TO CONTINUE 
THE TRIAL AND RELATED 
DATES SET IN THE COURT’S 
JANUARY 22, 2014 ORDER FOR 
GOOD CAUSE 

 
Judge:  Judge Gary A. Feess
Courtroom:  740 
  255 East Temple 
Street 
  Los Angeles, CA 
90012 
  
Action Filed: November 20, 2012 
 

 
 

NOTE: CHANGES MADE BY THE COURT
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Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/cacdce/2:2012cv09942/548415/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/cacdce/2:2012cv09942/548415/56/
http://dockets.justia.com/


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 ORDER GRANGING EX PARTE APPLICATION AND APPLICATION TO CONTINUE THE TRIAL AND 
RELATED DATES 

867031.1 

ORDER 

The Court, having read and considered the Ex Parte Application and 

Application to Continue the Trial and Related Dates; the Memorandum of Points and 

Authorities and Declarations of Patricia Jones Winograd and Mary Ann Nguyen in 

support thereof, and all other evidence submitted in support of the Ex Parte 

Application, and after finding that good cause exists, hereby orders the following 

revised schedule in the above –referenced action:  

 
Matter Current 

Deadline 
Weeks 
before 
trial

New Dates

Trial  
Estimated length: 4-5 
days 

October 7, 2014 
Tuesday 

October 21, 2014 
at 8:30 a.m. 

Hearing on Motions
in Limine; Hearing on 
Disputed Jury 
Instructions 

September 29, 
2014 at 9:30 
a.m. 

–1 October 6, 2014

File Findings of 
Fact and Conclusions of 
Law; 
Hearing on Motions in 
Limine 

September 29, 
2014 

–1 October 6, 2014

Pretrial Conference; 
Motions in Limine to be 
filed; Proposed Voir 
Dire Qs Lodged and 
Agreed−to Statement of 
Case 

September 8, 
2014 at 3:30 
p.m. 

–4 September 22, 
2014 at 3:30 
p.m. 

Lodge Pretrial Conf. 
Order; File Memo of 
Contentions of Fact and 
Law; Exhibit & Witness 
Lists; File Status Report 
re Settlement; File 
Agreed Upon Set of Jury 
Instructions and Verdict 
Forms; File Joint 
Statement re Disputed 
Instructions, Verdicts, 
etc. 

August 18, 
2014 

–6 September 9, 
2014 

Last date to conduct 
Settlement Conference

August 11, 
2014

–8 August 26, 2014
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Last day for hearing 
motions 

June 30, 2014 at 
9:30 a.m.

–9 August 18, 201

Discovery cut−off  
[Note: Expert disclosure 
no later than 70 days 
prior to this date.] 

June 24, 2014 –10 August 12, 2014

 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 
 
DATED: April 15, 2014 
 
            

Honorable Gary A. Feess_________ 
United States District Court Judge 
Central District of California 
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