1 2 3 4 5 6	PATRICIA L. GLASER - State Bar No. 55 pglaser@glaserweil.com FRED D. HEATHER - State Bar No. 1106 fheather@glaserweil.com MARY ANN T. NGUYEN – State Bar No mnguyen@glaserweil.com GLASER WEIL FINK JACOBS HOWARD AVCHEN & SHAPIRO LLP 10250 Constellation Boulevard, 19th Floor Los Angeles, California 90067 Telephone: (310) 553-3000 Facsimile: (310) 556-2920 NOTE:	50 . 269099	E BY THE COURT	
7 8	Attorneys for Plaintiff LegalZoom.com, Inc.			
9	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT			
10	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA			
11	WESTERN DIVISION			
12				
13	LEGALZOOM.COM, INC., a Delaware corporation	Case No. 2:12-cv	v-09942-GAF (AGRx)	
14 15	Plaintiff,	APPLICATION	TING EX PARTE TO CONTINUE	
16 17	v. ROCKET LAWYER INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation	DATES SET IN	THE TRIAL AND RELATED DATES SET IN THE COURT'S ANUARY 22, 2014 ORDER FOR GOOD CAUSE	
18	Defendant.	Judge: Courtroom:	Judge Gary A. Feess 740 255 East Temple	
19 20		Street 90012	Los Angeles, CA	
21		Action Filed:	November 20, 2012	
22		Action Filed.	11010Hillori 20, 2012	
23				
24				
25				
26				
27				
28				

## **ORDER**

The Court, having read and considered the *Ex Parte* Application and Application to Continue the Trial and Related Dates; the Memorandum of Points and Authorities and Declarations of Patricia Jones Winograd and Mary Ann Nguyen in support thereof, and all other evidence submitted in support of the *Ex Parte* Application, and after finding that good cause exists, hereby orders the following revised schedule in the above –referenced action:

Matter	Current Deadline	Weeks before	New Dates
	Deadine	trial	
Trial Estimated length: 4-5 days	October 7, 2014 Tuesday		October 21, 2014 at 8:30 a.m.
Hearing on Motions in Limine; Hearing on Disputed Jury Instructions	September 29, 2014 at 9:30 a.m.	-1	October 6, 2014
File Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law; Hearing on Motions in Limine	September 29, 2014	-1	October 6, 2014
Pretrial Conference; Motions in Limine to be filed; Proposed Voir Dire Qs Lodged and Agreed—to Statement of Case	September 8, 2014 at 3:30 p.m.	_4	September 22, 2014 at 3:30 p.m.
Lodge Pretrial Conf. Order; File Memo of Contentions of Fact and Law; Exhibit & Witness Lists; File Status Report re Settlement; File Agreed Upon Set of Jury Instructions and Verdict Forms; File Joint Statement re Disputed Instructions, Verdicts, etc.	August 18, 2014	<b>-6</b>	September 9, 2014
Last date to conduct Settlement Conference	August 11, 2014	-8	August 26, 2014

Jacobs	Shapiro LL
<b>Weil Fink</b>	Avchen &
Glaser \	Howard

Last day for hearing motions	June 30, 2014 at 9:30 a.m.	<b>-</b> 9	August 18, 201 4
Discovery cut—off [Note: Expert disclosure no later than 70 days prior to this date.]	June 24, 2014	-10	August 12, 2014

## IT IS SO ORDERED.

DATED: April 15, 2014



Honorable Gary A. Feess
United States District Court Judge
Central District of California